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January 13, 2000

CIRCULAR LETTER TO ALL MEMBER COMPANIES

Re: In-Force Policy Count
As of October 1, 1999

The attached two-page exhibit shows the count of Facility policies in force as of October 1, 1999, as
furnished by AIPSO.

The total in-force policy count is down 5.7% from October 1, 1998 C a decrease of 5.8% for non-
fleet private passenger policies and a decrease of 3.8% for all other policies.

Very truly yours,

John W. Watkins

General Manager

JWW:etd
Enclosure

RF-00-1

NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY
IN-FORCE POLICY COUNT AS OF 10/01/99



COMPANY NAME

Alliance Mutual Insurance Company

Allstate Insurance Company

American Bankers Insurance Company of Florida
American Casualty Company

American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Company
American Motorists Insurance Company
American Protection Insurance Company
American Southern Insurance Company
American States Insurance Company

Amica Mutual Insurance Company

Atlantic Casualty Insurance Company
Auto-Owners Insurance Company

Berkley Insurance Company of The Carolinas
Bituminous Casualty Corporation

Central Mutual Insurance Company

Cincinnati Insurance Company

Colorado Casualty Insurance Company
Commercial Union Insurance Company
Companion Prop & Casualty Insurance Company
Discovery Insurance Company

Electric Insurance Company

Employers Mutual Casualty Company

Erie Insurance Company

Federal Insurance Company

Federated Mutual Insurance Company
Firemans Fund Insurance Company

GEICO Indemnity Company

General Accident Insurance Company Of America
Generali (US Branch)

Government Employees Insurance Company
Grain Dealers Mutual Insurance Company

Great American Insurance Company

Guaranty National Insurance Company

Hanover Insurance Company

Harleysville Mutual Insurance Company

Hartford Casualty Insurance Company

Horace Mann Insurance Company

Insurance Company of North America

Integon General Insurance Corporation

Lancer Insurance Company

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

PPNF

768
139,286
2,751
273
232
820

4

196
115
192
18
543

852
564

51

3

166
41,485
1,546
0

585
1,139
1,566
77,935
361
1,741
2,075
4,064
0
202,142
834
2,356

A/O

588
3,140

10

19

22
106
6,995

21
49
257
164
87
123
33

457

90
393
181

17

1,293
811
209

87

1,024
515

12
2,488

TOTAL

1,356
142,426
2,751
283
235
839

4

196
137
298
7,013
543
22

49
2,610
164
87
771
33
5,630
52
1,309
564
52

4

173
41,575
1,939
181
602
2,432
2,377
78,144
448
2,765
2,590
4,064
12
204,630
834
2,358



Lumbermens Mutual Casualty Company

Maryland Casualty Company

Merastar Insurance Company

Metropolitan Property & Casualty Insurance Company
Michigan Mutual Insurance Company

Montgomery Mutual Insurance Company

Mutual Service Casualty Insurance Company
National Grange Mutual Insurance Company
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

North Carolina Farm Bureau Mutual Insurance Company
Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

Peerless Insurance Company

Pennsylvania National Mutual Casualty Insurance Co
Progressive Casualty Insurance Company

Prudential Property & Casualty Insurance Company
Regency Insurance Company (NC)

Royal Indemnity Company

Safeco Insurance Company of America

Selective Insurance Company Of The Southeast
Sentry Insurance - A Mutual Company

Shelby Insurance Company

South Carolina Insurance Company

Southern Guaranty Insurance Company

Southern Heritage

St Paul Fire & Marine Insurance Company

State Auto Property & Casualty Insurance Company
State Capital Insurance Company

State Farm Mutual Auto Insurance Company
Travelers Insurance Company

Universal Insurance Company Of North Carolina
Universal Underwriters Insurance Company

United States Fidelity & Guaranty Company

United States Fire Insurance Company

USAA Casualty Insurance Company

Utica Mutual Insurance Company

Virginia Mutual Insurance Company

Wilshire Insurance Company

Windsor Insurance Company

Worldwide Insurance Company

ALL COMPANIES COMBINED

7,436
2,050
536
2,893
0

105
12,411
550
115,444
36,321
1,485
2,139
3,893
24,485
54
4,536
977
418

8

94
1,369
7,704
829

27

318
2,624
3,811
57,296
7,850
18,308
3,972
747

0

134
512
1,416
296
6,219
206

822,820

576
167

141
4,932
6,196

689

285
1,253

407

11
124

443
710
338

345
614
76
3,782
1,427

150
21

152
207

42,296

8,012
2,217
536
2,893
35

111
12,411
691
120,376
42,517
2,174
2,424
5,146
24,485
54
4,943
977
429
132

9%
1,812
8,414
1,167
27

663
3,238
3,887
61,078
9,277
18,308
3,972
897

2

155
664
1,623
296
6,219
206

865,116



