## NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY

POST OFFICE BOX 176010 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27619-6010

JOHN W. WATKINS General Manager

5401 SIX FORKS ROAD RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27609-4435

> TELEPHONE (919) 783-9790 FACSIMILE (919) 783-0355

ROBERT M. GREER Audit Manager

F. TIMOTHY LUCAS Automobile Manager

ROBERT M. NEWTON Claims Manager

DAVID E. SINK, JR. Accounting Manager

**January 13, 2000** 

## **CIRCULAR LETTER TO ALL MEMBER COMPANIES**

Re: In-Force Policy Count As of October 1, 1999
The attached two-page exhibit shows the count of Facility policies in force as of October 1, 1999, a furnished by AIPSO.
The total in-force policy count is down 5.7% from October 1, 1998 <sup>C</sup> a decrease of 5.8% for non-fleet private passenger policies and a decrease of 3.8% for all other policies.
Very truly yours,
John W. Watkins
General Manager
JWW:etd
Enclosure

NORTH CAROLINA REINSURANCE FACILITY IN-FORCE POLICY COUNT AS OF 10/01/99

**RF-00-1** 

COMPANY NAME	PPNF	A/O	TOTAL
Alliance Mutual Insurance Company	768	588	1,356
Allstate Insurance Company	139,286	3,140	142,426
American Bankers Insurance Company of Florida	, 2,751	0	2,751
American Casualty Company	273	10	283
American Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Company	232	3	235
American Motorists Insurance Company	820	19	839
American Protection Insurance Company	4	0	4
American Southern Insurance Company	196	0	196
American States Insurance Company	115	22	137
Amica Mutual Insurance Company	192	106	298
Atlantic Casualty Insurance Company	18	6,995	7,013
Auto-Owners Insurance Company	543	0	543
Berkley Insurance Company of The Carolinas	1	21	22
Bituminous Casualty Corporation	0	49	49
Central Mutual Insurance Company	2,353	257	2,610
Cincinnati Insurance Company	0	164	164
Colorado Casualty Insurance Company	0	87	87
Commercial Union Insurance Company	648	123	771
Companion Prop & Casualty Insurance Company	0	33	33
Discovery Insurance Company	5,630	0	5,630
Electric Insurance Company	52	0	52
Employers Mutual Casualty Company	852	457	1,309
Erie Insurance Company	564	0	564
Federal Insurance Company	51	1	52
Federated Mutual Insurance Company	3	1	4
Firemans Fund Insurance Company	166	7	173
GEICO Indemnity Company	41,485	90	41,575
General Accident Insurance Company Of America	1,546	393	1,939
Generali (US Branch)	0	181	181
Government Employees Insurance Company	585	17	602
Grain Dealers Mutual Insurance Company	1,139	1,293	2,432
Great American Insurance Company	1,566	811	2,377
Guaranty National Insurance Company	77,935	209	78,144
Hanover Insurance Company	361	87	448
Harleysville Mutual Insurance Company	1,741	1,024	2,765
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company	2,075	515	2,590
Horace Mann Insurance Company	4,064	0	4,064
Insurance Company of North America	0	12	12
Integon General Insurance Corporation	202,142	2,488	204,630
Lancer Insurance Company	834	0	834
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	2,356	2	2,358

Lumbermens Mutual Casualty Company	7,436	576	8,012
Maryland Casualty Company	2,050	167	2,217
Merastar Insurance Company	536	0	536
Metropolitan Property & Casualty Insurance Company	2,893	0	2,893
Michigan Mutual Insurance Company	0	35	35
Montgomery Mutual Insurance Company	105	6	111
Mutual Service Casualty Insurance Company	12,411	0	12,411
National Grange Mutual Insurance Company	550	141	691
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company	115,444	4,932	120,376
North Carolina Farm Bureau Mutual Insurance Company	36,321	6,196	42,517
Ohio Casualty Insurance Company	1,485	689	2,174
Peerless Insurance Company	2,139	285	2,424
Pennsylvania National Mutual Casualty Insurance Co	3,893	1,253	5,146
Progressive Casualty Insurance Company	24,485	0	24,485
Prudential Property & Casualty Insurance Company	54	0	54
Regency Insurance Company (NC)	4,536	407	4,943
Royal Indemnity Company	977	0	977
Safeco Insurance Company of America	418	11	429
Selective Insurance Company Of The Southeast	8	124	132
Sentry Insurance - A Mutual Company	94	2	96
Shelby Insurance Company	1,369	443	1,812
South Carolina Insurance Company	7,704	710	8,414
Southern Guaranty Insurance Company	829	338	1,167
Southern Heritage	27	0	27
St Paul Fire & Marine Insurance Company	318	345	663
State Auto Property & Casualty Insurance Company	2,624	614	3,238
State Capital Insurance Company	3,811	76	3,887
State Farm Mutual Auto Insurance Company	57,296	3,782	61,078
Travelers Insurance Company	7,850	1,427	9,277
Universal Insurance Company Of North Carolina	18,308	0	18,308
Universal Underwriters Insurance Company	3,972	0	3,972
United States Fidelity & Guaranty Company	747	150	897
United States Fire Insurance Company	0	2	2
USAA Casualty Insurance Company	134	21	155
Utica Mutual Insurance Company	512	152	664
Virginia Mutual Insurance Company	1,416	207	1,623
Wilshire Insurance Company	296	0	296
Windsor Insurance Company	6,219	0	6,219
Worldwide Insurance Company	206	0	206
ALL COMPANIES COMBINED	822,820	42,296	865,116